

Special(P)10/21
Special(P)Reg 10of 21

Order no. 04
06-04-2021.

To day is fixed for production of accused and hearing of bail petition and call for CD.

The Accused Ratki kanta Saha is produced from J.C and remanded to J.C till next date.

The ld Lawyer on behalf of accused files bail petition. Which are kept pending for hearing.

To 17-04-2021 for hearing of bail petition , production of accused and call for C.D.

I.O is directed to send the C.D on date fix.

Let a copy of order send to I/C Suri P.S for necessary action
Dictated & Corrected

Special Judge, 2nd Court,
(POCSO Act)
Suri, Birbhum

Special Judge, 2nd Court,
(POCSO Act)
Suri, Birbhum