

Special P 10/21  
Reg No Special P10of 21

Order No .05

dated:- 17.04.2021.

To day is fixed for hearing of bail petition and production of accused and call for C.D

Accused Rati kanta Saha is produced from JC and remanded to J.C tiil next date.

Ld lawyer on behalf the accused files a bail petition. Perused the bail petition. No C.D is produced. Call for C.D.

The bail petition is kept pending for hearing.

Ld lawyer on behalf the accused also files a petition along with character certificate by the Head master of Purandar pur High School and submit that the accused is student of class XII and he want to appear in the ensuing H.S exam 2021 and also praying for arrange suitable situation for going on his education in correctional Home

Perused the petition. No objection raised by the Ld. Special PP.

Heard the ld Lawyer of both sides and allowed.

The Superintendent of Suri Correctional Home is directed to receive the books be handed over to the accused for smooth running of his education, if the books be supplied from the guardian of the accused.

To 27-04-2021 for hearing of bail petition and production of accused and call for C.D.

Let a copy order be sent , the Superintendent of Suri Correctional Home & I.O of this case .

Dictated & Corrected.

Special Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
(POCSO Act)  
Suri, Birbhum.

Special Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
(POCSO Act)  
Suri, Birbhum