

Special (P) Case No. 10/2021

Order No. 06
dated 27-04-21.

Today is the date fixed for hearing of the bail petition, production of the accused.

The accused is produced from J/C.

The Ld. Special P.P. is present.

The Ld. Advocate for the accused is also present.

Heard both sides. Perused the materials on record and in CD and it appears to me that this is a case of deaf and dumb girl and there is direct allegation against the accused and as such the application for bail cannot be considered by this Court at this stage. Hence, the application for bail is rejected.

The accused be remanded to J/C till 10-05-2021.

To 10-05-2021 for production and IO's report.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Special (P) Judge, 2nd Court,
Suri, Birbhum

Special(P) Judge, 2nd Court,
Suri, Birbhum