



WBBB010008442021
SPL (P) 10/2021
Regd. No 10/2021
J.O Code No. WB00704

Order No.23

Dated 03-03-2023

The record is fixed for appearance and copy.

No step is taken by accused person.

In view of resolution of Suri Bar Association dated 03-03-2023, Ld. Lawyers are not attending the court.

Hence, for ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix 29-04-2023 for appearance and copy.

Special Judge, POCSO Act
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Special Judge, POCSO Act
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum