



WBBB010008442021
SPL (P) 10/2021
Regd. No 10/2021
J.O Code No. WB00703

Order No. 31
Dated 30-09-2024

The record is fixed for appearance and charge.
P.O is on leave. Ld. A.d.J 3rd Court is in charge.
Sole accused on bail is absent and praying for time on the ground stated therein.
Perused the petition.
Considered and allowed.
Hence, the case is adjourned.
Fix 11-03-2025 for appearance and charge.

D/C

Special Judge, POCSO Act
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Special Judge, POCSO Act
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum