



**WBBB010008442021**

SPL (P) 10/2021

Regd. No 10/2021

J.O Code No. WB00664

Order No. 33

Dated 09-04-2025

The record is fixed for appearance and charge.

Sole accused, namely, Rathikanta Saha on bail is absent and praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition.

It appears that considerable time has been lapsed for consideration of charge.

Considered and allowed for ends of justice.

***Surety is further directed to ensure the presence of the accused person on the next date fixed positively.***

Fix **03-06-2025** for appearance and charge i.d. W.A.

**Inform.**

D/C

Special Judge, POCSO Act  
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Special Judge, POCSO Act  
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum