



WBBB010008442021
SPL (P) 10/2021
Regd. No 10/2021
J.O Code No. WB00664

Order No. 35
Dated 12-08-2025

The record is fixed for E/R of W.A.

No E/R of W/A *against the sole accused Rathikanta Saha is received.*

One non-execution report is received.

Issue W.P.A. *against the sole accused Rathikanta Saha at once.*

Fix 23-09-2025 for E/R of W.P.A.

D/C

Special Judge, POCSO Act
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Special Judge, POCSO Act
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum