



**WBBB010008442021**

SPL (P) 10/2021

Regd. No 10/2021

Present :- Shri. Arup Kumar Das (J.O. Code: WB00625)  
Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Suri, Birbhum  
in-Charge of Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Order No. 02

Dated 10-11-2025

The record is fixed for appearance and evidence of DC & VG.

Sole accused, Rathikanta Saha on cb is present by filing hazira.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Fix 12-11-2025 for appearance and evidence of DC & VG.

**Issue summons at once.**

D/C

Special Judge, POCSO Act  
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum  
In-Charge

Special Judge, POCSO Act  
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum  
In-Charge