



WBBB010008442021

SPL (P) 10/2021

Regd. No 10/2021

J.O. Code: WB00664

Order No. 03

Dated 12-11-2025

The record is fixed for appearance and evidence of DC & VG.

Sole accused, Rathikanta Saha on cb is present by filing hazira.

CSW-1 Anila Ankur is present before this court. She is examined and cross-examined in full and discharged as P.W.-1.

During examination, the written complaint and her signature in the seizure list of the wearing apparel of the VG are marked as Exbt.-1 and 2/1 respectively.

CSW-2 Shibsankar Ankur is present before this court. He is examined in full, cross-examination declined and discharged as P.W.-2.

It appears that the VG is a special child. So she requires the help of a Special Educator at the time of the evidence. As such, Teacher-in-Charge, Deaf and Dumb School, Suri, Birbhum is directed to depute a competent Special Educator for interpretation of the deposition of the said VG.

Let a copy of this order be communicated to the Teacher-in-Charge, Deaf and Dumb School, Suri, Birbhum and the I.O. of this case for information and taking necessary action.

Fix 19-11-2025 for appearance and evidence of VG.

Issue summons at once.

D/C

Special Judge, POCSO Act
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Special Judge, POCSO Act
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum