



WBBB010008442021

SPL (P) 10/2021

Regd. No 10/2021

J.O. Code: WB00664

Order No. 04

Dated 19-11-2025

The record is fixed for appearance and evidence of VG.

Ld. Special P.P. is present.

Sole accused, Rathikanta Saha on cb is present by filing hazira.

One letter bearing no SSD-120/CC/25 dated-14-11-2025 is received from the Teacher-in-Charge, Suri Deaf & Dumb School, Suri, Birbhum informing that at present no Special Educator is available in the school.

Perused the same.

I.C. Suri P.S. is directed to depute a competent Special Educator for interpretation of the deposition of the said VG.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.C. Suri P.S. for information and taking necessary action.

Fix **12-12-2025** for appearance and evidence of VG.

Issue summons at once.

D/C

Special Judge, POCSO Act
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Special Judge, POCSO Act
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum