



WBBB01-000844-2021

SPL (P) 10/2021

Regd. No 10/2021

J.O. Code: WB00664

Order No. 06

Dated 13-01-2026

The record is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW-3 & 4.

Ld. Special P.P. is present.

Sole accused, Rathikanta Saha on cb is present by filing hazira.

One witnesses is present namely Surya Dome before this court. He is examined and cross-examined in full and discharged as PW- 04.

The case is adjourned as per verbal prayer of the prosecution.

Fix 28-01-2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW-4 & 13.

Fix 29-01-2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW-14 & 16.

Issue summons at once.

D/C

Special Judge, POCSO Act
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Special Judge, POCSO Act
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum