



**WBBB01-000844-2021**

SPL (P) 10/2021

Regd. No 10/2021

J.O. Code: WB00664

Order No. 07

Dated 28-01-2026

The record is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW-4 & 13.

Ld. Special P.P. is present.

Sole accused, Rathikanta Saha on c/b files a petition u/s 317 Cr. P. C and prays for lawyer's representation on the ground stated therein.

Perused. Heard. Considered.

The prayer is allowed.

Three witnesses are present namely NVF-50031, Rajib Chakraborty, ASI Aditya Kr. Mondal and LC/1387, Sanjida Khatun before this court. They are examined and cross-examined in full and discharged as **P.W.- 05, 06 & 07** respectively.

Documents like seizure list regarding signature of PW-05 marked as **Exbt-3/1**, seizure list regarding signature of PW-06 marked as **Exbt-2/2** and medical report of the VG marked as **Exbt-4**.

*Two RTM are received.*

Todate **29-01-2026** for appearance and evidence of CSW-14 & 16.

D/C

Special Judge, POCSO Act  
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Special Judge, POCSO Act  
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum