



WBBB01-000844-2021

SPL (P) 10/2021

Regd. No 10/2021

J.O. Code: WB00664

Order No. 08

Dated 29-01-2026

The record is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW- 14 & 16.

Ld. Special P.P. is present.

Sole accused, Rathikanta Saha on c/b is present by filing hazira.

One witness is present namely S.I. Jagannath Chowdhury before this court. He is examined and cross-examined in full and discharged as **P.W.- 08**.

Documents like endorsement on the written complaint marked as **Exbt.-1/1**, Formal F.I.R marked as **Exbt.-5**, rough sketch map with index marked as **Exbt.-6 (collectively)**, medical report of the accused person marked as **Exbt.-7**, seizure list regarding wearing apparels of VG marked as **Exbt.-2**, seizure list regarding urethral swab of the accused person marked as **Exbt.-3** and FSL report marked as **Exbt.-8**.

One RTM is received.

As per prayer of the prosecution the evidence is closed.

Fix 31-01-2026 for examination of the accused person u/s 351 BNSS.

D/C

Special Judge, POCSO Act
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Special Judge, POCSO Act
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum