



WBBB01-000844-2021
SPL (P) 10/2021
Regd. No 10/2021
J.O. Code: WB00664

Order No. 09
Dated 31-01-2026

The record is fixed for *examination of the accused person u/s 351 BNSS.*

Ld. Special P.P. is present.

Sole accused, Rathikanta Saha on c/b files a time petition on the ground stated therein. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 10-02-2026 for further examination of the accused person u/s 351 BNSS.

D/C

Special Judge, POCSO Act
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Special Judge, POCSO Act
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum